

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Truxton Trust Adds Veteran Banker Hank Stuart

NASHVILLE, TN, March 29, 2016 – Truxton Trust (OTCPK: TRUX) announced today that William H. (Hank) Stuart has joined the firm as Senior Vice President, Private Banking, bringing over 25 years of banking experience. Hank joined Truxton Trust from CedarStone Bank in Lebanon, TN, where he previously served as Executive Vice President and Senior Credit Officer.

Tom Snyder, Managing Director, Private Banking, said, "Hank has a 25-year proven track record of success in all areas of lending. His extensive experience and expertise are nothing less than best-inclass."

Tom Stumb, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer added, "As we grow our business, we continue to do the very best for our clients by adding the most experienced professionals. Hank is a great addition to our team of bankers who are the best at what they do." Stumb continued, "Hank is a trusted banker with a deep commitment to serving clients."

About Truxton Trust

<u>Truxton Trust Company</u> is a full-service bank and wealth management firm organized in 2003. Truxton Trust services include personal and business loans, depository accounts, wealth management and trust services. Personal, expert service is the bank's hallmark. Customers benefit from direct contact with senior-level, experienced bank executives who have decision-making authority and a full understanding of the local community and the client's relationship with the bank.

Investor Relations

Andrew May 615-515-1707 andrew.may@truxtontrust.com

Media Relations

Tamara Schoeplein 615-515-1714 tamara.schoeplein@truxtontrust.com